MAGGS BROS.LTD.

RARE BOOKS & MANUSCRIPTS

48 BEDFORD SQUARE - LONDON - WC1B 3DR
T:+44(0) 207493 7160 WWW MAGGS.COM

Oscar Wilde ¢ His Circle

Price List

All prices nett, in GBP. Owing to exchange rate anxiety, please note this price list
expires on July 31 2021.

Wilde, Performance History, 40-82; John Batrlas, 83-116: Olive Custance, 160-167
have been sold e bloc.

Ed Maggs

June 12021
1 Oscar Wilde Poems £180
2 Oscar Wilde Rose Leaf and Apple Leaf Sold
3 Oscar Wilde Autograph Quotation Signed Sold
4 Oscar Wilde The Happy Prince, First edition Sold
5 Oscar Wilde The Happy Prince, US edition Sold
6 Oscar Wilde The Happy Prince, 2nd edition Sold
7 Oscar Wilde The Woman's World Sold
8 Oscar Wilde The Picture of Dorian Gray, first Sold

appearance

9 Oscar Wilde The Picture of Dorian Gray, second pirated Sold

edition



10

11

12
13
14

15
16
17

18
19

20
21
22
23
24

25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Oscar Wilde

Oscar Wilde

Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde

Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde

Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde

Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde

Oscar Wilde

Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde
Oscar Wilde

The Picture of Dorian Gray, 1904 pirated
edition

The Picture of Dorian Gray, first illustrated
edition

Intentions

Lord Arthur Savile's Crime, first edition

Lotd Arthur Savile's Crime, pirated
Smithers edition
A House of Pomegranates

The House of Judgment

Lady Windermere's Fan, one of 50 large
paper copies
Lady Windermere's Fan, one of 500 copies

Lady Windermere's Fan, pirated by
Smithers, 1903
Lady Windermere's Fan, another copy

Salomé, first edition

Salomé, first Beardsley edition

Salomé, 1908 Beardsley edition

A Woman of no Importance, one of 50
large paper copies

A Woman of no Importance, one of 500
copies

Dublin Verses

The Ballad of Reading Gaol, First edition
The Ballad of Reading Gaol, Fourth edition
An Ideal Husband, First edition

The Importance of Being Farnest
Essays, Criticisms and Reviews

The Duchess of Padua

De Profundis, German edition

The Harlot's House

De Profundis, English edition

Sebastian Melmoth

Poems in Prose

The Oscar Wilde Calendar

The Portrait of Mr. W.H.

Sold
Sold

£1,250
£1,450
Sold

Sold
Sold
£4,650

£1,800
Sold

[145
£1,800
£2,150

£680
£5,000

£2,150

Sold
Sold
£210
£2,000
£2,150
Sold
Sold
£105
Sold
Sold
£35
Sold
Sold
£50



117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley
Beardsley

Beardsley's set of Balzac
Brighton Grammar School
Evelina

Morte Darthur

Bon-Mots of Lamb & Jerrold

Bon-Mots of Lamb & Jerrold, large paper

Bon-Mots of Smith & Sheridan
Prospectus for the Yellow Book
The Yellow Book cover

Avenue Theatre programme
Good Reading

Virgilius the Sorcerer

Sappho

The Idler

The Rape of the Lock, prospectus
The Rape of the Lock

The Rape of the Lock, Bijou edition
The Savoy prospectus

The Savoy in wrappers

The savoy in cloth

Pierrot! A Story.

The Parade

A Book of Fifty Drawings

Poems by Arthur Symons
Symons on Beardsley

Beardsley and the Yellow Book
Under the Hill

Five drawings for Juvenal and Lucian
Mm Réjane

Sette of Odde Volumes

Letters to Smithers

Sold
Sold
£35
£5,400
£50
£180
£160
Sold
£35
Sold
£30
£145
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
£250
£4.300
£2,500
Sold
Sold
£325
Sold
£85
Sold
£1,450
Sold
£35
Sold
£50



148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

159

160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

177
178

Beerbohm
Beerbohm
Beerbohm
Beerbohm
Beerbohm
Beerbohm
Beerbohm
Beerbohm
Beerbohm
Beerbohm
Beerbohm

Carson

Custance
Custance
Custance
Custance
Custance
Custance
Custance
Custance
Dircks
Dircks
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas
Douglas

Frankau

John Gray
John Gray

ALS

The Works

The Works

Caricatures of 25 Gentlemen
The Battle of the Bays

The Bodley Booklets

"Vanity Fait" caricature by Sic
More

Seven Men

A Peep into the Past

Max Beerbohm in Perspective
Carte de Visite portrait

ALS, 18947

Pansies

Opeals

Rainbows, Moshet's copy
Ranbows, inscribed to Tess
ALS re Lord Alfred

The Blue Bird

The Inn of Dreams
Players of To-Day
Verisimilitudes

The Spirit Lamp

Poemes. Poems.

The City of the Soul

The Duke of Berwick
The Collected Poems
Autobiography

The Sphinx's Lawyer

Ecstasy

Silverpoints, inscribed to Lady Gregory

Sold
£145
Sold
Sold
Sold
£1,075
[35
Sold
£20
Sold
Sold

Sold

Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
£540

£55
Sold

Sold
Sold



179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204

205
206
207
208
209
210
211

John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray

John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray
John Gray

Harris
Harris
Harris
Hichens
Hichens
Hichens
Hichens

Silverpoints, one of 25 in vellum
Silverpoints, Walter Pater's copy
Silverpoints, a fine copy
Silverpoints

A Northern Aspect

Spiritual Poems

Fifty Songs by Thomas Campion
Nymphidia by Michael Drayton
Poems by Sir John Suckling
Nietzsche, A Genealogy of Morals
Nietzsche, A Genealogy of Morals
Poems and Sonnets by Henry Constable
Sonnets of Sir Philip Sidney

Last Letters of Beardsley

The Long Road

October

O Beata Trinitas

The True Prayers of St. Gertrude and St.

Mechthilde
Poems

Park

The Person in Question

Leda

On Hymn Writing.

Beardsley. An Obituary Memoit.
Five fugitive Poems

Banville, the Kiss

Elder Conklin

Montes the Matador

Mzr. & Mrs. Daventry

The Green Carnation

The Green Carnation, bound in cloth
The Green Carnation, American edition

An Imaginative Man

Sold
£2,150
£2,150

Sold

Sold

£625
£285
£285
£180
£360
£180
£250
£220

Sold

£540

Sold

Sold

£50

£220
£360
Sold
Sold
£20
Sold
£20
£50

Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
£250
£70
Sold



212
213
214
215
216
217

218
219
220
221
222
223

224

225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233

234
235

236
237
238
239
240

Hichens
Hichens
Hichens
Kernahan
Kernahan

Kernahan

Langtry
Langtry
Langtry
Langtry
Langtry
Langtry

Langtry

Merrill
Merrill
Merrill
Merrill
Frank Miles
Frank Miles
Frank Miles
Max Muller
Max Muller

O' Sullivan
Vincent O'
Sullivan

O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan

The Londoners

The Daughters of Babylon
The Slave

Captain Shannon

The Literary Gent

The Garden of God

Cabinet Portrait, Lafayette of Dublin
Large Photographic Portrait signed
Cabinet portrait, Downey of London
Photographic portrait as Effie Deans
Cabinet portrait, Newsboy of New York

Imperial Cabinet Photographic Portrait,
Sarony

Imperial Cabinet Photographic Portrait,
Vander Weyde

Pastels in Prose

Pastels in Prose, English issue
ALS to Henry Austin

ALS to Gustave Kahn

ALS

Miss Chamberlain

"I've Been Roaming"

ALS

Carte de Visite portrait

A Sextet of Singers
ALS, to Henry Davray

A Book of Bargains

A Book of Bargains, second issue
Poems by Vincent O'Sullivan
The Houses of Sin

ALS, to Leonard Smithers

Sold
Sold
Sold
£35
£35
Sold

£540
Sold
£100
Sold
£70
£200

£360

£50
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
£35
£145
Sold

Sold
Sold

£540
[430
Sold
£540
Sold



241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257

258
259
260
201
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274

O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan

O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan
O' Sullivan

The Green Window

The Green Window, second issue
The Raven, The Pit and The Pendulum
A Dissertation upon Second Fiddles
Human Affairs

A Book of Scoundrels

The Good Gitl

The Good Gitl, second impression
The Good Girl, American edition
Sentiment and other Stories

The Grim Thirteen

The Best Short Stories of 1917

The Best Short Stories of 1921
Saint-Augustin

Saint-Augustin, American edition
Rupert Brooke's Death and Burial
Rupert Brooke's Death and Burial, later
edition

H.L. Mencken

Rip L'Homme qui Dormit Vingt Ans
ALS to Wilfred Meynell

The Dublin Magazine

The Supernatural Omnibus

Aspects of Wilde

Aspects of Wilde, the issue in stiff cloth
ALS to Wilfred Meynell

Opinions

Some Letters

Fifteen Letters

The Next Room

Master of Fallen Years. 1990

Master of Fallen Years. 1995.

The Ruin of the O'Sullivans

Olivia Mist

Thomas de Quincey

£220
£110
£540
£360
£360
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
£345
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold

Sold
Sold
Sold
£50
Sold
Sold
£90
Sold
L75
£40
£40
£50
Sold
Sold
£25
Sold
Sold



275
276
277
278
279

280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287

288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306

Pollock
Pollock
Powell
Raffalovich

Ricketts and
Shannon
Ricketts

Rodd

Rodd

Sherard
Sherard
Sherard
Sherard
Sherard

Sherard
Sherard
Turner
Turner
Turner
Whistler
Whistler
Whistler
Whistler
Wilde
Wratislaw
Wratislaw
Wratislaw
Wratislaw
Wratislaw
Wratislaw
Wratislaw
Wratislaw

Wratislaw

ALS
He
ALS

Tuberose and Meadowsweet
The Dial

ALS

The Unknown Madonna
ALS

Emile Zola

The Iron Cross

ALS to Hall Caine

ALS to "Peter" Louys

Oscar Wilde. The Story of an Unhappy

Friendship
ALS to Christopher Millard

ALS to Pierre Louys, 1909
Cynthia's Damages

Castles in Kensington

King Philip the Gay

Eden Vs. Whistler

Mr. Whistlet's "Ten O'Clock”
The Gentle Art of making Enemies
Histoire de ] McN Whistler
A Cosy Corner

Caprices

The Chap-Book

The Republic of Plato
Otzchids, one of 10 copies
Otzchids, one of 250 copies
Algernon Chatles Swinburne
The Selected Poems
Gawsworth ALS

Oscar Wilde. A Memoir

£55
Sold

Sold
Sold
£1,450

Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
£215
£145

Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
£50
Sold
£110
£865
Sold
Sold
£865
£50
£35
Sold
£520
Sold
35
£50
Sold



307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321

Hutchinson
Punch
Downey
André Gide
de Brémont
Millard
Birnbaum
Birnbaum
Housman
Housman
Dulau & Co
Dulau & Co
Alan Devoe
Millard

Oscar Wilde Galop

Jolts and Jingles

Baron de Book Worms

Photographic Portraits

Oscar Wilde

Oscar Wilde and his Mother

Art and Morality

Oscar Wilde. Fragments

Autograph Statement

Echo de Paris, large paper

Echo de Paris, small paper

Wilde collection catalogue, large paper
Wilde collection catalogue, ordinary paper
The Portrait of Mr. O.W.
Bibliography. 1972.

Sold
Sold
Sold
£2,350
£90
£35
Sold
£35
£35
£145
£50
£250
£90
Sold
£35



