



# MAGGS BROS. LTD.

## RARE BOOKS & MANUSCRIPTS

48 BEDFORD SQUARE · LONDON · WC1B 3DR

T: +44 (0) 207 493 7160 [WWW.MAGGS.COM](http://WWW.MAGGS.COM)

### *Oscar Wilde & His Circle*

#### Price List

All prices nett, in GBP. Owing to exchange rate anxiety, please note this price list expires on July 31 2021.

Wilde, Performance History, 40-82; John Barlas, 83-116; Olive Custance, 160-167 have been sold *en bloc*.

Ed Maggs

June 1 2021

1	Oscar Wilde	Poems	£180
2	Oscar Wilde	Rose Leaf and Apple Leaf	Sold
3	Oscar Wilde	Autograph Quotation Signed	Sold
4	Oscar Wilde	The Happy Prince, First edition	Sold
5	Oscar Wilde	The Happy Prince, US edition	Sold
6	Oscar Wilde	The Happy Prince, 2nd edition	Sold
7	Oscar Wilde	The Woman's World	Sold
8	Oscar Wilde	The Picture of Dorian Gray, first appearance	Sold
9	Oscar Wilde	The Picture of Dorian Gray, second pirated edition	Sold

10	Oscar Wilde	The Picture of Dorian Gray, 1904 pirated edition	Sold
11	Oscar Wilde	The Picture of Dorian Gray, first illustrated edition	Sold
12	Oscar Wilde	Intentions	£1,250
13	Oscar Wilde	Lord Arthur Savile's Crime, first edition	£1,450
14	Oscar Wilde	Lord Arthur Savile's Crime, pirated Smithers edition	Sold
15	Oscar Wilde	A House of Pomegranates	Sold
16	Oscar Wilde	The House of Judgment	Sold
17	Oscar Wilde	Lady Windermere's Fan, one of 50 large paper copies	£4,650
18	Oscar Wilde	Lady Windermere's Fan, one of 500 copies	£1,800
19	Oscar Wilde	Lady Windermere's Fan, pirated by Smithers, 1903	Sold
20	Oscar Wilde	Lady Windermere's Fan, another copy	£145
21	Oscar Wilde	Salomé, first edition	£1,800
22	Oscar Wilde	Salomé, first Beardsley edition	£2,150
23	Oscar Wilde	Salomé, 1908 Beardsley edition	£680
24	Oscar Wilde	A Woman of no Importance, one of 50 large paper copies	£5,000
25	Oscar Wilde	A Woman of no Importance, one of 500 copies	£2,150
26	Oscar Wilde	Dublin Verses	Sold
27	Oscar Wilde	The Ballad of Reading Gaol, First edition	Sold
28	Oscar Wilde	The Ballad of Reading Gaol, Fourth edition	£210
29	Oscar Wilde	An Ideal Husband, First edition	£2,000
30	Oscar Wilde	The Importance of Being Earnest	£2,150
31	Oscar Wilde	Essays, Criticisms and Reviews	Sold
32	Oscar Wilde	The Duchess of Padua	Sold
33	Oscar Wilde	De Profundis, German edition	£105
34	Oscar Wilde	The Harlot's House	Sold
35	Oscar Wilde	De Profundis, English edition	Sold
36	Oscar Wilde	Sebastian Melmoth	£35
37	Oscar Wilde	Poems in Prose	Sold
38	Oscar Wilde	The Oscar Wilde Calendar	Sold
39	Oscar Wilde	The Portrait of Mr. W.H.	£50

117	Beardsley	Beardsley's set of Balzac	Sold
118	Beardsley	Brighton Grammar School	Sold
119	Beardsley	Evelina	£35
120	Beardsley	Morte Darthur	£5,400
121	Beardsley	Bon-Mots of Lamb & Jerrold	£50
122	Beardsley	Bon-Mots of Lamb & Jerrold, large paper	£180
123	Beardsley	Bon-Mots of Smith & Sheridan	£160
124	Beardsley	Prospectus for the Yellow Book	Sold
125	Beardsley	The Yellow Book cover	£35
126	Beardsley	Avenue Theatre programme	Sold
127	Beardsley	Good Reading	£30
128	Beardsley	Virgilius the Sorcerer	£145
129	Beardsley	Sappho	Sold
130	Beardsley	The Idler	Sold
131	Beardsley	The Rape of the Lock, prospectus	Sold
132	Beardsley	The Rape of the Lock	Sold
133	Beardsley	The Rape of the Lock, Bijou edition	Sold
134	Beardsley	The Savoy prospectus	£250
135	Beardsley	The Savoy in wrappers	£4,300
136	Beardsley	The savoy in cloth	£2,500
137	Beardsley	Pierrot! A Story.	Sold
138	Beardsley	The Parade	Sold
139	Beardsley	A Book of Fifty Drawings	£325
140	Beardsley	Poems by Arthur Symons	Sold
141	Beardsley	Symons on Beardsley	£85
142	Beardsley	Beardsley and the Yellow Book	Sold
143	Beardsley	Under the Hill	£1,450
144	Beardsley	Five drawings for Juvenal and Lucian	Sold
145	Beardsley	Mm Réjane	£35
146	Beardsley	Sette of Odde Volumes	Sold
147	Beardsley	Letters to Smithers	£50

148	Beerbohm	ALS	Sold
149	Beerbohm	The Works	£145
150	Beerbohm	The Works	Sold
151	Beerbohm	Caricatures of 25 Gentlemen	Sold
152	Beerbohm	The Battle of the Bays	Sold
153	Beerbohm	The Bodley Booklets	£1,075
154	Beerbohm	"Vanity Fair" caricature by Sic	£35
155	Beerbohm	More	Sold
156	Beerbohm	Seven Men	£20
157	Beerbohm	A Peep into the Past	Sold
158	Beerbohm	Max Beerbohm in Perspective	Sold
159	Carson	Carte de Visite portrait	Sold
160	Custance	ALS, 1894?	Sold
161	Custance	Pansies	Sold
162	Custance	Opals	Sold
163	Custance	Rainbows, Mosher's copy	Sold
164	Custance	Ranbows, inscribed to Tess	Sold
165	Custance	ALS re Lord Alfred	Sold
166	Custance	The Blue Bird	Sold
167	Custance	The Inn of Dreams	Sold
168	Dircks	Players of To-Day	Sold
169	Dircks	Verisimilitudes	Sold
170	Douglas	The Spirit Lamp	Sold
171	Douglas	Poèmes. Poems.	Sold
172	Douglas	The City of the Soul	Sold
173	Douglas	The Duke of Berwick	Sold
174	Douglas	The Collected Poems	£540
175	Douglas	Autobiography	£55
176	Frankau	The Sphinx's Lawyer	Sold
177	John Gray	Ecstasy	Sold
178	John Gray	Silverpoints, inscribed to Lady Gregory	Sold

179	John Gray	Silverpoints, one of 25 in vellum	Sold
180	John Gray	Silverpoints, Walter Pater's copy	£2,150
181	John Gray	Silverpoints, a fine copy	£2,150
182	John Gray	Silverpoints	Sold
183	John Gray	A Northern Aspect	Sold
184	John Gray	Spiritual Poems	£625
185	John Gray	Fifty Songs by Thomas Campion	£285
186	John Gray	Nymphidia by Michael Drayton	£285
187	John Gray	Poems by Sir John Suckling	£180
188	John Gray	Nietzsche, A Genealogy of Morals	£360
189	John Gray	Nietzsche, A Genealogy of Morals	£180
190	John Gray	Poems and Sonnets by Henry Constable	£250
191	John Gray	Sonnets of Sir Philip Sidney	£220
192	John Gray	Last Letters of Beardsley	Sold
193	John Gray	The Long Road	£540
194	John Gray	October	Sold
195	John Gray	O Beata Trinitas	Sold
196	John Gray	The True Prayers of St. Gertrude and St. Mechthilde	£50
197	John Gray	Poems	£220
198	John Gray	Park	£360
199	John Gray	The Person in Question	Sold
200	John Gray	Leda	Sold
201	John Gray	On Hymn Writing.	£20
202	John Gray	Beardsley. An Obituary Memoir.	Sold
203	John Gray	Five fugitive Poems	£20
204	John Gray	Banville, the Kiss	£50
205	Harris	Elder Conklin	Sold
206	Harris	Montes the Matador	Sold
207	Harris	Mr. & Mrs. Daventry	Sold
208	Hichens	The Green Carnation	Sold
209	Hichens	The Green Carnation, bound in cloth	£250
210	Hichens	The Green Carnation, American edition	£70
211	Hichens	An Imaginative Man	Sold

212	Hichens	The Londoners	Sold
213	Hichens	The Daughters of Babylon	Sold
214	Hichens	The Slave	Sold
215	Kernahan	Captain Shannon	£35
216	Kernahan	The Literary Gent	£35
217	Kernahan	The Garden of God	Sold
218	Langtry	Cabinet Portrait, Lafayette of Dublin	£540
219	Langtry	Large Photographic Portrait signed	Sold
220	Langtry	Cabinet portrait, Downey of London	£100
221	Langtry	Photographic portrait as Effie Deans	Sold
222	Langtry	Cabinet portrait, Newsboy of New York	£70
223	Langtry	Imperial Cabinet Photographic Portrait, Sarony	£200
224	Langtry	Imperial Cabinet Photographic Portrait, Vander Weyde	£360
225	Merrill	Pastels in Prose	£50
226	Merrill	Pastels in Prose, English issue	Sold
227	Merrill	ALS to Henry Austin	Sold
228	Merrill	ALS to Gustave Kahn	Sold
229	Frank Miles	ALS	Sold
230	Frank Miles	Miss Chamberlain	Sold
231	Frank Miles	"I've Been Roaming"	£35
232	Max Müller	ALS	£145
233	Max Müller	Carte de Visite portrait	Sold
234	O' Sullivan	A Sextet of Singers	Sold
235	Vincent O' Sullivan	ALS, to Henry Davray	Sold
236	O' Sullivan	A Book of Bargains	£540
237	O' Sullivan	A Book of Bargains, second issue	£430
238	O' Sullivan	Poems by Vincent O'Sullivan	Sold
239	O' Sullivan	The Houses of Sin	£540
240	O' Sullivan	ALS, to Leonard Smithers	Sold

241	O' Sullivan	The Green Window	£220
242	O' Sullivan	The Green Window, second issue	£110
243	O' Sullivan	The Raven, The Pit and The Pendulum	£540
244	O' Sullivan	A Dissertation upon Second Fiddles	£360
245	O' Sullivan	Human Affairs	£360
246	O' Sullivan	A Book of Scoundrels	Sold
247	O' Sullivan	The Good Girl	Sold
248	O' Sullivan	The Good Girl, second impression	Sold
249	O' Sullivan	The Good Girl, American edition	Sold
250	O' Sullivan	Sentiment and other Stories	£345
251	O' Sullivan	The Grim Thirteen	Sold
252	O' Sullivan	The Best Short Stories of 1917	Sold
253	O' Sullivan	The Best Short Stories of 1921	Sold
254	O' Sullivan	Saint-Augustin	Sold
255	O' Sullivan	Saint-Augustin, American edition	Sold
256	O' Sullivan	Rupert Brooke's Death and Burial	Sold
257	O' Sullivan	Rupert Brooke's Death and Burial, later edition	Sold
258	O' Sullivan	H.L. Mencken	Sold
259	O' Sullivan	Rip L'Homme qui Dormit Vingt Ans	Sold
260	O' Sullivan	ALS to Wilfred Meynell	Sold
261	O' Sullivan	The Dublin Magazine	£50
262	O' Sullivan	The Supernatural Omnibus	Sold
263	O' Sullivan	Aspects of Wilde	Sold
264	O' Sullivan	Aspects of Wilde, the issue in stiff cloth	£90
265	O' Sullivan	ALS to Wilfred Meynell	Sold
266	O' Sullivan	Opinions	£75
267	O' Sullivan	Some Letters	£40
268	O' Sullivan	Fifteen Letters	£40
269	O' Sullivan	The Next Room	£50
270	O' Sullivan	Master of Fallen Years. 1990	Sold
271	O' Sullivan	Master of Fallen Years. 1995.	Sold
272	O' Sullivan	The Ruin of the O'Sullivans	£25
273	O' Sullivan	Olivia Mist	Sold
274	O' Sullivan	Thomas de Quincey	Sold

275	Pollock	ALS	£55
276	Pollock	He	Sold
277	Powell	ALS	Sold
278	Raffalovich	Tuberose and Meadowsweet	Sold
279	Ricketts and Shannon	The Dial	£1,450
280	Ricketts	ALS	Sold
281	Rodd	The Unknown Madonna	Sold
282	Rodd	ALS	Sold
283	Sherard	Emile Zola	Sold
284	Sherard	The Iron Cross	Sold
285	Sherard	ALS to Hall Caine	Sold
286	Sherard	ALS to "Peter" Louÿs	£215
287	Sherard	Oscar Wilde. The Story of an Unhappy Friendship	£145
288	Sherard	ALS to Christopher Millard	Sold
289	Sherard	ALS to Pierre Louÿs, 1909	Sold
290	Turner	Cynthia's Damages	Sold
291	Turner	Castles in Kensington	Sold
292	Turner	King Philip the Gay	£50
293	Whistler	Eden Vs. Whistler	Sold
294	Whistler	Mr. Whistler's "Ten O'Clock"	£110
295	Whistler	The Gentle Art of making Enemies	£865
296	Whistler	Histoire de J McN Whistler	Sold
297	Wilde	A Cosy Corner	Sold
298	Wratislaw	Caprices	£865
299	Wratislaw	The Chap-Book	£50
300	Wratislaw	The Republic of Plato	£35
301	Wratislaw	Orchids, one of 10 copies	Sold
302	Wratislaw	Orchids, one of 250 copies	£520
303	Wratislaw	Algernon Charles Swinburne	Sold
304	Wratislaw	The Selected Poems	£35
305	Wratislaw	Gawsworth ALS	£50
306	Wratislaw	Oscar Wilde. A Memoir	Sold

307		Oscar Wilde Galop	Sold
308	Hutchinson	Jolts and Jingles	Sold
309	Punch	Baron de Book Worms	Sold
310	Downey	Photographic Portraits	£2,350
311	André Gide	Oscar Wilde	£90
312	de Brémont	Oscar Wilde and his Mother	£35
313	Millard	Art and Morality	Sold
314	Birnbaum	Oscar Wilde. Fragments	£35
315	Birnbaum	Autograph Statement	£35
316	Housman	Echo de Paris, large paper	£145
317	Housman	Echo de Paris, small paper	£50
318	Dulau & Co	Wilde collection catalogue, large paper	£250
319	Dulau & Co	Wilde collection catalogue, ordinary paper	£90
320	Alan Devoe	The Portrait of Mr. O.W.	Sold
321	Millard	Bibliography. 1972.	£35